## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MATHEW WILLIAM SKELLY

**Date of death:** Between 1<sup>st</sup> March 2020 and 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2020

Last known residential address of deceased: 27 Cheviot Drive, West Moonah in Tasmania

Full name of applicant:

ANNETTE HELEN SKELLY

Address of applicant: 12 Moreton Crescent, Claremont in Tasmania

**Relationship of applicant to deceased:** Former of wife and mother of the two infant

persons entitled to the estate of the deceased

Full name of applicant: RICHARD JAMES SKELLY

Address of applicant: 41 Kyhtera Place, Acton Park in Tasmania

[repeat for more applicants]

**Relationship of applicant to deceased:** Brother

Australian legal practitioner acting for Murdoch Clarke

Estate of: MATHEW WILLIAM SKELLY DX: 131

Applicant/Firm Murdoch Clarke Tel: (03) 6235 9357

name:

Address: 10 Victoria Street Email: rsreid@murdochclarke.com.au

HOBART TAS 7000 Practitioner: Rebecca Reid

## applicant:

Address for service:

10 Victoria Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000 [this must be a street address, not a post office box and must be completed even if you are not represented by a solicitor]

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration on intestacy

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.